SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Fields to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 237 by Senator Fields

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 17, after "B. Boundaries." delete the remainder of the line and insert the
- 3 following:
- 4 "The boundaries of the district are coterminous with the boundaries of the
- 5 Sagefield Subdivision as established in the official subdivision plat filed with the clerk
- 6 of court for East Baton Rouge Parish."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 8 On page 2, delete lines 1, through 18, in their entirety.
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 2, line 23, after "district" insert a "." period and delete the remainder of the line and
- delete line 24.
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 28, after "Sagefield" and before "Association" delete "Residents" and insert
- 14 "Homeowners"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, delete line 29, and insert the following:
- 17 "(b) The board of directors of the Sagefield Homeowners Association shall
- 18 **appoint one member.**"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 20 On page 3, delete line 1, in its entirety.
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 22 On page 3, between lines 11, and 12, insert the following:
- 23 "(g) The mayor-president for the city of Baton Rouge, parish of East Baton
- 24 Rouge, shall appoint one member.
- 25 (2) All members of the board shall be residents and qualified voters within the
- 26 district."
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 28 On page 3, line 12, change "(2)" to "(3)" and after "through" change "(e)" to "(g)"
- 29 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 30 On page 3, at the end of line 14, insert the following:
- 31 "Vacancies resulting from the expiration of a term or any other reason shall be
- 32 <u>filled in the manner of the original appointment. Members shall be eligible for</u>
- 33 <u>reappointment.</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 2 On page 4, delete lines 26, and 27, in their entirety.
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 4 On page 4, line 28, change "(8)" to "(7)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 6 On page 4, line 29, change "(9)" to "(8)"